
Date 11/9/2024

Event UA Miner Cross

Location San Manuel, AZ

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Bern Velasco BR Racing Men 40+ 3/4/5 0:30:00

2 Britt Smith ATP Men 40+ 3/4/5 0:36:00

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Sarah Mount Women 3/4/5 + Juniors 0:30:23

2 Nathan Breyfogle Dynamix Devo Women 3/4/5 + Juniors 23:00

3 Emilie Steinhoff Dynamix Devo Women 3/4/5 + Juniors ‐3

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Kyle Ettinger University of Arizona Men 5 0:30:00

2 Jim Wang Men 5 0:31:30

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Sam Bevier University of Arizona Collegiate Men

2 Max Bevier University of Arizona Collegiate Men

3 Andrew Joy Arizona State University Collegiate Men

4 Kenny Lang University of Arizona Collegiate Men

5 Kyle Ettinger University of Arizona Collegiate Men

Place First Name Last Name Team Category

1 Nathan Abbott Stem Ciders Racing Master Men 40 1/2/3/4

2 Bern Velasco BR Racing Master Men 40 1/2/3/4

3 James Breyfogle Dynamix Devo Master Men 40 1/2/3/4

4 David Cestelli Master Men 40 1/2/3/4

Place First Name Last Name Team Category

1 Carlos Zamora CORE Racing Master Men 50 1/2/3/4

Place First Name Last Name Team Category

1 Tom Bowmaster Team ProPower Master Men 60 1/2/3/4

2 John Fritz Landis Master Men 60 1/2/3/4

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Nathan Abbott Stem Ciders Racing Men 3/4 0:43:42

2 Andrew Joy Arizona State University Men 3/4 0:46:20

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Jack Scherer Northern Arizona University Men 4/5 0:43:00

2 Bern Velasco BR Racing Men 4/5 0:45:40

3 Martin Pedersen Sydkystem Men 4/5 0:47:30

4 Trevor Turcott PrismJet Men 4/5 ‐1

5 Britt Smith ATP Men 4/5 ‐1

6 John Fritz Landis Men 4/5 ‐2

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Mary  Gordon University of Arizona Collegiate Women 0:42:00

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 James Breyfogle Dynamix Devo Single Speed 0:41:20

2 David Cestelli Single Speed 0:43:10



Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Jake Johansen Team S + M CX Men P/1/2/3/4 0:48:22

2 Max Bevier University of Arizona Men P/1/2/3/4 0:48:26

3 Sam Bevier University of Arizona Men P/1/2/3/4 0:48:54

4 Jack Lottens Dirt Camp Men P/1/2/3/4 0:49:30

5 Patrick Smith Mediocre Monsters Men P/1/2/3/4 ‐1

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time

1 Elise Donovan Women P/1/2/3/4 0:51:00

2 Mary Gordon University of Arizona Women P/1/2/3/4 ‐2

BY WAVE ‐‐ Submitted to USAC

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Bern Velasco BR Racing Men 40+ 3/4/5 0:30:00 M

2 Britt Smith ATP Men 40+ 3/4/5 0:36:00 M

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Sarah Mount Women 3/4/5 + Juniors 0:30:23 F

2 Nathan Breyfogle Dynamix Devo Women 3/4/5 + Juniors 23:00 M

3 Emilie Steinhoff Dynamix Devo Women 3/4/5 + Juniors ‐3 F

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Kyle Ettinger University of Arizona Men 5 0:30:00 M

2 Jim Wang Men 5 0:31:30 M

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Sam Bevier University of Arizona Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

2 Max Bevier University of Arizona Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

3 Andrew Joy Arizona State University Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

4 Nathan Abbott Stem Ciders Racing Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M 

5 Carlos Zamora CORE Racing Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

6 Bern Velasco BR Racing Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

7 Tom Bowmaster Team ProPower Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

8 Kenny Lang University of Arizona Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

9 James Breyfogle Dynamix Devo Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

10 Kyle Ettinger University of Arizona Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

11 David Cestelli Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

12 John Fritz Landis Master Men 40, 50, 60 + Collegiate Men A, B M

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Jack Scherer Northern Arizona University Men 3/4, 4/5 0:43:00 M

2 Nathan Abbott Stem Ciders Racing Men 3/4, 4/5 0:43:42 M

3 Bern Velasco BR Racing Men 3/4, 4/5 0:45:40 M

4 Andrew Joy Arizona State University Men 3/4, 4/5 0:46:20 M

5 Martin Pedersen Sydkystem Men 3/4, 4/5 0:47:30 M

6 Trevor Turcott PrismJet Men 3/4, 4/5 ‐1 M

7 Britt Smith ATP Men 3/4, 4/5 ‐1 M

8 John Fritz Landis Men 3/4, 4/5 ‐2 M



Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 James Breyfogle Dynamix Devo SingleSpeed, Women Collegiate A/B 0:41:20 M

2 Mary  Gordon University of Arizona SingleSpeed, Women Collegiate A/B 0:42:00 F

3 David Cestelli SingleSpeed, Women Collegiate A/B 0:43:10 M

Place First Name Last Name Team Category Time Gender

1 Jake Johansen Team S + M CX Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 0:48:22 M

2 Max Bevier University of Arizona Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 0:48:26 M

3 Sam Bevier University of Arizona Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 0:48:54 M

4 Jack Lottens Dirt Camp Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 0:49:30 M

5 Patrick Smith Mediocre Monsters Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 ‐1 M

6 Elise Donovan Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 0:51:00 F

7 Mary Gordon University of Arizona Men and Women P/1/2/3/4 ‐2 F


